

M-NCPPC Resolution 21-22

Designation of Juneteenth as an Authorized Commission Holiday

WHEREAS, it is recognized that consistent with federal law declaring June 19 as Juneteenth National Independence Day, this holiday commemorates the much-delayed emancipation of enslaved people in the United States upon learning of President Lincoln's Emancipation Proclamation 2+ years after its effective date on January 1, 1863,

WHEREAS, Juneteenth Independence Day celebrations have been held to honor African-American freedom while encouraging self-development and respect for all cultures;

WHEREAS the faith and strength of character demonstrated by former slaves and the descendants of former slaves remain an example for all people of the United States, regardless of background, religion, or race;

WHEREAS slavery was not officially abolished until the ratification of the 13th Amendment to the Constitution of the United States in December 1865; and

WHEREAS, over the course of its history, the United States has grown into a symbol of democracy and freedom around the world:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that June 19, Juneteenth National Independence Day, is designated as an official Commission holiday.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLOVED, Juneteenth will be observed on the closest weekday when the holiday falls on a weekend.

EGTVKHKECVKOP"

Vj ku"ku"vq"egtvkh{ "vj cv"vj g"hqtgi qkpi "ku"c"vtwg"cpf "eqttgev"eqr { qh'T guqnwkqp''P q043/24"cf qr vgf "d{ "vj g" O ct { rcpf/P cvkqpcn" Ecr kcn' Rctm' cpf " Rrcppkpi " Eqo o kukqp" qp" o qvkqp" qh" Eqo o kukqpgt" gtcnfq."ugeqpfgf"d{"Eqo o kukqpgt"

CRRTQXGF "HQT 'NGI CN'UWHHKEKGPE["

Y knkco 'F kengtuqp. O/P RERRE 'Ngi ch'F gr ctvo gpv' Ugr vgo dgt ": . "4243

Rcwgtuqp."y kj "Ej ckt"J gy ngw."Xkeg/Ej ckt"Cpf gtuqp."cpf "Eqo o kuukqpgtu" Ekej {."Fqgtpgt."Geraldo, Patterson and Verma voting in favor of the motion, with Commissioners Bailey and Washington being absent for the vote at its meeting held on Wednesday, September 15, 2021 via video-conference, and broadcast from the Wheaton Headquarters Building in Wheaton, Maryland.

Asunthe Chinang Muith Asuntha Chiang-Smith Executive Director